Louisiana Tech University Louisiana Tech Digital Commons

University Archives Finding Aids

University Archives

2019

A-062 Louisiana Tech University, President Arthur T. Prescott Commencement Gowns, 1895-1899

University Archives and Special Collections, Prescott Memorial Library, Louisiana Tech University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.latech.edu/archives-finding-aids Part of the <u>Arts and Humanities Commons</u>, and the <u>Social and Behavioral Sciences Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Louisiana Tech University, President Arthur T. Prescott Commencement Gowns, A-062, Box Number, Folder Number, Department of University Archives and Special Collections, Prescott Memorial Library, Louisiana Tech University, Ruston, Louisiana

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at Louisiana Tech Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in University Archives Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of Louisiana Tech Digital Commons. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@latech.edu.

A-062 LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY, PRESIDENT ARTHUR T. PRESCOTT, COMMENCEMENT GOWNS, 1895-1899.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Arthur T. Prescott was the first president of the Industrial Institute and College of Louisiana (later Louisiana Tech University), serving from 1895 to 1899. 1 box.

BOX DESCRIPTION

001 2 commencement gowns, 1895-1899.